HEX BOLT & NUT
WEIGHT CHART
Weight per piece (kg)  ·  Weight per 100 pieces (kg)
Carbon Steel  ·  Stainless Steel SS 304  ·  Stainless Steel SS 316
M3 to M100  ·  All Standard Lengths  ·  DIN 931/933/934  ·  ISO 4014/4017/4032
2025  –  2026  EDITION
Bolt Standards
DIN 931 (Part Thread)  ·  DIN 933 (Full Thread)

RR HYDRAULIC
Hex Bolt & Nut Weight Chart  ·  Precision Fasteners
FORMULAS, NOTES & ORDERING GUIDE
sales@rrhydraulics.com  ·  +91 831 879 1454  ·  www.rrhydraulics.com Page 08 / 08
Calculation Formulas, Technical Notes & Ordering Guide
How to calculate bolt weight  ·  How to specify a fastener correctly  ·  Accuracy notes
HEX BOLT WEIGHT
W (kg) = (V_head + V_shank) × ρ ÷ 10■
V_head = hex_area(s) × k   [mm³]
hex_area(s) = (3√3 / 2) × (s / √3)²
V_shank = π × (d■/2)² × (L − k)   [mm³]
d■ = d − 1.2269×p  (ISO minor diameter)
HEX NUT WEIGHT
W (kg) = (A_hex − A_hole) × m × ρ ÷ 10■
A_hex = (3√3 / 2) × (s / √3)²   [mm²]
A_hole = π × (d/2)²   [mm²]
m = nut height (DIN 934)   s = across flats
ρ = 7.85 (CS)  7.93 (SS304)  7.98 (SS316)
FLAT WASHER WEIGHT
W (kg) = π/4 × (D_o² − D_i²) × t × ρ ÷ 10■
D_o = washer outer diameter (DIN 125)
D_i = inner diameter ≈ nominal bolt size + 0.4mm
t = washer thickness (mm)
Convert result ÷ 1000 for kg per piece
MATERIAL CORRECTION
W_material = W_CS × (ρ_material ÷ 7.85)
SS 304 : × 1.0102   SS 316 : × 1.0166
Brass C360 : × 1.0828   Copper : × 1.1389
Titanium Gr.2 : × 0.5745   Gr.5 : × 0.5643
Duplex 2205 : × 0.9936   Aluminium : × 0.3439
ACCURACY NOTES  &  DISCLAIMER
All weights are calculated from nominal ISO/DIN geometric dimensions. Actual weights may vary ±3% to ±8% depending on
manufacturer tolerances, lead-in chamfers, thread form and production method (hot-forged vs cold-forged).
Heavy hex nuts (ASTM A194 2H), high-strength nuts (Grade 10) and flange nuts weigh more than DIN 934 values shown.
For exact project weights on large procurement orders, always request a weight certificate from the manufacturer.
Fine thread (MF series) bolts are typically 1–3% lighter than coarse thread equivalents of the same nominal length.
HOW TO CORRECTLY SPECIFY A HEX BOLT  —  ORDERING EXAMPLES
Metric bolt — general
M16  ×  80mm  —  Grade 8.8  —  DIN 931  —  Zinc Plated
Size × Total Length — Property Class — Standard — Surface Finish
Stainless bolt — fully threaded
M20  ×  100mm  —  A4-70  —  ISO 4017  —  Natural / Passivated
Fully threaded (FT), SS 316, no coating required
Oil & gas stud bolt
1"  ×  120mm  —  ASTM A193 B7  —  Plain
With A194 2H heavy hex nuts — Per ASME B16.5 — NACE MR0175 if sour service
High-strength structural
M24  ×  75mm  —  Grade 10.9  —  EN 14399-4 HV  —  Geomet 500
Structural preloading bolt set with hardened washer
Concrete anchor rod
M20  ×  400mm  —  ASTM F1554 Grade 55  —  Hot-Dip Galvanized
L-bolt or J-bolt, HDG per BS EN ISO 1461, for embedded concrete anchorage
REQUEST WEIGHT CERTIFICATES  ·  CUSTOM CALCULATIONS  ·  BULK PRICING
Email: sales@rrhydraulics.com   ·   Phone / WhatsApp: +91 831 879 1454
Website: www.rrhydraulics.com   ·   Thane, Maharashtra, India — 401208